

November 6, 2023

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite



Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS AND

ORDINANCES

Dear: Hon. Bautista- Mendiola:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-360 SERIES OF 2023 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CENTER FOR HEALTH DEVELOPMENT IV-A (DOH-CHDIVA) FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE DONATION OF SEVERAL DENTAL SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS AND OTHER ORAL HEALTH COMMODITIES".
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 314-2023 SERIES OF 2023 "AN ORDINANCE RENAMING THE LOCAL YOUTH DEVELOPMENT UNIT TO THE LOCAL YOUTH DEVELOPMENT OFFICE, IDENTIFYING ITS FUNCTIONS AND DUTIES, SPECIFYING THE QUALIFICATIONS OF ITS VARIOUS PERSONNEL, AND PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE SAID PURPOSES".





 CITY ORDINANCE NO. 318-2023 SERIES OF 2023 "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 2 OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 29A, SERIES OF 2012, ALSO KNOWN AS "AN ORDINANCE REVISING THE CORPORATE SEAL OF THE CITY OF BACOOR".

Sincerely yours,

STRIME B. REVILLA

City Mayor



Page 2 of 2

